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bird
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flowering plant
flowering plant
flowering plant
flowering plant
flowering plant
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flowering plant
flowering plant
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flowering plant
flowering plant
flowering plant
flowering plant
flowering plant
flowering plant
flowering plant
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Shaw Wood
species list

Taxon

Cyanistes caeruleus
Dendrocopos major
Erithacus rubecula
Fringilla coelebs
Garrulus glandarius
Parus major

Pica pica

Sitta europaea
Troglodytes troglodytes
Turdus merula

Turdus viscivorus
Pteridium aquilinum
Agrostis stolonifera
Anemone nemorosa
Betula pendula

Betula pubescens
Cerastium fontanum
Claytonia sibirica
Conopodium majus
Corylus avellana
Crataegus monogyna
Deschampsia cespitosa
Digitalis purpurea
Epilobium montanum
Fagus sylvatica

Ficaria verna

Fraxinus excelsior
Galium aparine

Geum urbanum
Hedera helix
Heracleum sphondylium
Holcus mollis
Hyacinthoides non-scripta

Common Name
Blue Tit

Great Spotted Woodpecker
Robin

Chaffinch

Jay

Great Tit

Magpie

Nuthatch

Wren

Blackbird

Mistle Thrush
Bracken

Creeping Bent
Wood Anemone
Silver Birch

Downy Birch
Common Mouse-ear
Pink Purslane
Pignut

Hazel

Hawthorn

Tufted Hair-grass
Foxglove
Broad-leaved Willowherb
Beech

Lesser Celandine
Ash

Cleavers

Wood Avens

vy

Hogweed

Creeping Soft-grass
Bluebell

Earliest

2016
2016
2016
2016
2013
2016
2016
2021
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016

Latest

2016
2016
2016
2016
2013
2016
2016
2021
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
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Group
flowering plant
flowering plant
flowering plant
flowering plant
flowering plant
flowering plant
flowering plant
flowering plant
flowering plant
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flowering plant
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insect - butterfly
insect - butterfly
insect - butterfly
insect - butterfly
insect - butterfly

Shaw Wood
species list

Taxon

llex aquifolium
Juncus effusus
Lonicera periclymenum
Lysimachia nemorum
Matricaria discoidea
Mercurialis perennis
Oxalis acetosella
Plantago lanceolata
Prunella vulgaris
Prunus spinosa
Quercus robur
Ranunculus acris
Ranunculus repens
Rosa canina

Rubus fruticosus agg.
Rumex acetosa
Rumex obtusifolius
Rumex sanguineus
Senecio vulgaris
Sorbus aucuparia
Stachys sylvatica
Stellaria graminea
Stellaria holostea
Stellaria media
Ulmus glabra

Urtica dioica
Veronica chamaedrys
Viola riviniana

Aglais urticae
Aphantopus hyperantus
Favonius quercus
Maniola jurtina

Pieris napi

Common Name
Holly

Soft-rush
Honeysuckle
Yellow Pimpernel
Pineappleweed
Dog's Mercury
Wood-sorrel
Ribwort Plantain
Selfheal

Blackthorn
Pedunculate Oak
Meadow Buttercup
Creeping Buttercup
Dog-rose

Bramble

Common Sorrel
Broad-leaved Dock
Wood Dock
Groundsel

Rowan

Hedge Woundwort
Lesser Stitchwort
Greater Stitchwort
Common Chickweed
Wych EIm

Common Nettle
Germander Speedwell
Common Dog-violet
Small Tortoiseshell
Ringlet

Purple Hairstreak
Meadow Brown
Green-veined White

Earliest
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011

Latest
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
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Group

insect - moth
insect - moth
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insect - moth
insect - moth
insect - moth
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insect - moth
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insect - moth
insect - moth
insect - moth
insect - moth
insect - moth
insect - moth
insect - moth
insect - moth
insect - moth
insect - moth
insect - moth
insect - moth
insect - moth
insect - moth
insect - moth
insect - moth
insect - moth
insect - moth
insect - moth
insect - moth
insect - moth
insect - moth
insect - moth
insect - moth

Shaw Wood
species list

Taxon

Acleris laterana
Agrotis exclamationis
Alcis repandata
Amphipyra berbera
Amphipyra pyramidea
Anania coronata
Anania hortulata
Apamea monoglypha
Apamea scolopacina
Aphomia sociella
Autographa jota
Autographa pulchrina
Axylia putris

Biston betularia
Cabera pusaria
Campaea margaritaria
Cerapteryx graminis
Chiasmia clathrata
Chloroclystis v-ata
Cidaria fulvata
Colostygia pectinataria
Cosmia trapezina
Deilephila elpenor
Diachrysia chrysitis
Diarsia mendica
Diarsia rubi
Dryobotodes eremita
Dysstroma truncata
Ecliptopera silaceata
Eupithecia absinthiata
Euplexia lucipara
Euthrix potatoria
Gandaritis pyraliata

Common Name
Dark-triangle Button
Heart & Dart
Mottled Beauty
Svensson's Copper Underwing
Copper Underwing
Spotted Magpie
Small Magpie

Dark Arches

Slender Brindle

Bee Moth

Plain Golden Y
Beautiful Golden Y
Flame

Peppered Moth
Common White Wave
Light Emerald

Antler Moth

Latticed Heath
V-pug

Barred Yellow

Green Carpet
Dun-bar

Elephant Hawk-moth
Burnished Brass
Ingrailed Clay

Small Square-spot
Brindled Green
Common Marbled Carpet
Small Phoenix

Ling Pug

Small Angle Shades
Drinker

Barred Straw

Earliest

2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014

Latest

2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
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Group

insect - moth
insect - moth
insect - moth
insect - moth
insect - moth
insect - moth
insect - moth
insect - moth
insect - moth
insect - moth
insect - moth
insect - moth
insect - moth
insect - moth
insect - moth
insect - moth
insect - moth
insect - moth
insect - moth
insect - moth
insect - moth
insect - moth
insect - moth
insect - moth
insect - moth
insect - moth
insect - moth
insect - moth
insect - moth
insect - moth
insect - moth
insect - moth
insect - moth

Shaw Wood
species list

Taxon

Geometra papilionaria
Graphiphora augur
Herminia grisealis
Herminia tarsipennalis
Hydriomena furcata
Hylaea fasciaria

Hypena proboscidalis
Idaea aversata

Idaea biselata

Laothoe populi
Lateroligia ophiogramma
Lomaspilis marginata
Mesotype didymata didymata
Mythimna ferrago
Mythimna impura
Noctua comes

Noctua janthe

Noctua pronuba
Ochropacha duplaris
Ochropleura plecta
Opisthograptis luteolata
Ourapteryx sambucaria
Patania ruralis
Peribatodes rhomboidaria
Perizoma alchemillata
Phalera bucephala
Photedes minima
Phymatopus hecta
Plusia festucae

Plusia putnami gracilis
Ptilodon capucina
Rivula sericealis

Selenia dentaria

Common Name

Large Emerald

Double Dart

Small Fan-foot
Fan-foot

July Highflyer

Barred Red

Snout

Riband Wave

Small Fan-footed Wave
Poplar Hawk-moth
Double Lobed

Clouded Border
Twin-spot Carpet

Clay

Smoky Wainscot
Lesser Yellow Underwing
Lesser Broad-bordered Yellow Unde
Large Yellow Underwing
Common Lutestring
Flame Shoulder
Brimstone Moth
Swallow-tailed Moth
Mother of Pearl
Willow Beauty

Small Rivulet

Buff-tip

Small Dotted Buff

Gold Swift

Gold Spot

Lempke's Gold Spot
Coxcomb Prominent
Straw Dot

Early Thorn

Earliest
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014

Latest
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
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Group

insect - moth
insect - moth
insect - moth
insect - moth
insect - moth

Taxon

Thyatira batis

Tortrix viridana
Xanthorhoe designata
Xanthorhoe montanata
Xestia xanthographa

Shaw Wood
species list

Common Name
Peach Blossom
Green Oak Tortrix
Flame Carpet
Silver-ground Carpet
Square-spot Rustic

Earliest
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014

Latest
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
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